

SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING JOINT WITH COMMISSIONS

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 2, 2021 – 5:00 P.M.

Telephone/Video Conference only

Please Note: Per California Executive Order N-29-20, the City Council and Commissions will meet via teleconference only.

Members of the Public may join the meeting at https://webinar.ringcentral.com/j/1471826345 or calling +1(650) 242-4929 (Meeting ID: 147 182 6345).

TO PARTICIPATE VIA THE LINK ABOVE - Members of the public will need to have a working microphone on their device and must have the latest version of Ringcentral available at this link http://www.ringcentral.com/download.html. To request to speak please use the "Raise hand" feature located at the bottom of the screen.

TO PARTICIPATE VIA TELEPHONE - Members of the public may also participate via telephone by calling 1-650-242-4929 (Meeting ID: 147 182 6345). Press * 9 on your telephone to indicate a desire to speak.

Public testimony will be taken at the direction of the Mayor and members of the public may only comment during times allotted for public comments. Once called to speak, speakers will be asked to state their name and place of residence. Providing this information is optional.

TO SUBMIT WRITTEN COMMENTS, prior to the meeting, on matters listed on the agenda email PublicComment@losaltosca.gov with the subject line in the following format: PUBLIC COMMENT AGENDA ITEM ## - MEETING DATE.

Emails sent to the above email address are sent to/received immediately by the City Council.

Correspondence submitted in hard copy/paper must be received by 2:00 p.m. on the day of the meeting to ensure it can be distributed prior to the meeting. Correspondence received prior to the meeting will be included in the public record.

Please follow this link for more information on submitting written comments.

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

ESTABLISH COUNCIL QUORUM

PUBLIC COMMENT ON AGENDA ITEMS

COMMISSION ROLL CALL (at start of each Commission segment)

DISCUSSION ITEMS

- 1. Commission Update and 2021/22 Work Plan Topics and Status
 - The City Council will meet in separate joint sessions with the following Commissions (in the listed order)
 - A. Public Arts Commission
 - B. Planning Commission
 - C. Historical Commission
 - D. Financial Commission
 - E. Design Review Commission
 - F. Library Commission

ADJOURNMENT

SPECIAL NOTICES TO THE PUBLIC

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Altos will make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting. If you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the City Clerk 72 hours prior to the meeting at (650) 947-2720.

All public records relating to an open session item on this agenda, which are not exempt from disclosure pursuant to the California Public Records Act, and that are distributed to a majority of the legislative body, will be available for public inspection at the Office of the City Clerk's Office, City of Los Altos, located at One North San Antonio Road, Los Altos, California at the same time that the public records are distributed or made available to the legislative body. Any draft contracts, ordinances and resolutions posted on the Internet site or distributed in advance of the Council meeting may not be the final documents approved by the City Council. Contact the City Clerk at (650) 947-2720 for the final document.

If you wish to provide written materials, please provide the City Clerk with **10 copies** of any document that you would like to submit to the City Council for the public record.

For other questions regarding the City Council meeting proceedings, please contact the City Clerk at (650) 947-2720.